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FOR YOUTH DEVELOPMENT ©
FOR HEALTHY LIVING
FOR SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

the

August 12, 2024
Dear Parents,

Welcome to the Springfield Y Kindergarten Enrichment and SSD School Age programs for the 2024-2025 school
year. For your scheduling convenience we are providing you with a list of our September through June calendar.
School Age Care will be offered on certain days in the schools, or the Springfield Y per the Springfield School
District calendar. A sign-up sheet will be posted at all locations to properly staff for the days care will be provided.

Sincerely,
Megan Rasnake Marisa Gonzales
School Age Director School Age Assistant Director

Child Care WILL BE provided on the following scheduled OFF days.

Tuesday, November 5%
Monday, November 25
Tuesday November 26"
Wednesday, November 27t
Monday, December 23™
Thursday December 26t
Friday, December 27%
Monday, December 30t
Tuesday, December 315t
Monday, April 14t
Tuesday, April 15%
Wednesday, April 16
Thursday, April 17
Tuesday, May 20t
Friday, May 23™

Child Care WILL NOT be provided on the following days when the Springfield School
District is CLOSED.
Friday, August 30t
Monday, September 2"
Thursday November 28t
Friday November 29%
Tuesday, December 24
Wednesday, December 25"
Monday, January 1
Monday, January 20™ - Staff Development Day for YMCA
Monday, February 17" — Staff Development Day for YMCA
Friday, April 18t
Monday, May 26"

HALF DAY SCHEDULE
School Age Care for Grade 1, Sabold, and Scenic will be available on Half Days

Kindergarten Half Day Schedule - Springfield YMCA

Wednesday, October 2 -Full Day Child Care WILL BE provided for PM SLC Kindergarten students only.

Thursday, October 31 - Full Day Child Care WILL BE provided for AM SLC Kindergarten students only.

Friday, December 20 - Full Day Child Care WILL BE provided for PM SLC Kindergarten students only.
Wednesday, February 12 — Full Day Child Care WILL BE provided for AM SLC Kindergarten students only.

Wednesday, March 12 - Full Day Child Care WILL BE provided for PM SLC Kindergarten students only.

Wednesday, June 11 - Full Day Child Care WILL BE provided for AM SLC Kindergarten students only.

Thursday, June 12 - Full Day Child Care WILL BE provided for PM SLC Kindergarten students only.

The last day of care for the YMCA School Age programs will be Thursday, June 12t

COMMUNITY YMCA of EASTERN DELAWARE COUNTY
Association Office ¢ 2104 Garrett Road e Lansdowne, PA 19050
P: 610-638-1270 « F: 610-638-9681 « W: www.cyedc.org



